## **SCIENCE FAIR WAIVER**

## **RECOGNITION OF ADULT PRESENCE AT SCIENCE FAIR AND AGREEMENT TO COMPLY WITH ALL SEF AND DESALES UNIVERSITY POLICIES**

\_\_\_\_\_, will be attending the Science The participant\_\_\_\_\_ Fair associated with Sustainable Energy Fund (SEF) Energypath on Wednesday, June 29, 2022, held at DeSales University. It is understood that in order to participate in any manner at the Science Fair, he/ she must be accompanied by either a teacher, parent, or family member over the age of 21.

By signing this Agreement, I,\_\_\_\_\_

(parent/guardian or family member over the age of 21)

acknowledge that I have read this requirement and agree to attend the Science Fair with the participant. I am over the age of 21 and I agree that I will be in compliance with all policies and procedures that are in place by both Sustainable Energy Fund and DeSales University, and will ensure compliance by the participant.

\_\_\_\_, agree to

By signing this Agreement, I,\_\_\_\_\_, (parent/guardian or family member over the age of 21) waive all claims against the SEF, DeSales University and all sponsors for injury to or death of persons or loss or damage of property in any way occurring in connection with Energypath 2022, and we agree to indemnify and hold them harmless against all such liability. Additionally, I acknowledge that I will be liable for any damage caused to DeSales University property, to myself, or to the participant while attending the Science Fair, including all legal fees incurred by SEF. I have read and understood the above regulations governing the Energypath 2022 Conference and agree to abide by them.

Date:

Name of Participant:	
Parent/Guardian Name:	
Print	
Signature	
Family Member (over age 21):	
Print	
Signature	
Relationship to Participant	_